The DMA entered forward starting sale and repurchase agreements with a first cashflow after 31 March

2007 (see note 20 (v) (a)).

9359_DMO_DMA_R&A  15/11/07  4:50 pm  Page 75

12. DUE TO GOVERNMENT CUSTOMERS

2007 2006

£m £m

Counterparty analysis

Commissioners for the Reduction of the National Debt

Fixed term deposits 2,053 16,340

Call notice deposits 46,736 3,560

48,789 19,900

Other government counterparties

Fixed term deposits 1,111 1,056

49,900 20,956

Maturity analysis

In not more than 3 months

Fixed term deposits 2,645 17,088

Call notice deposits 46,736 3,560

49,381 20,648

In more than 3 months but not more than 1 year

Fixed term deposits 519 308

49,900 20,956

Call notice deposits are repayable on demand.

13. TREASURY BILLS IN ISSUE
2007 2006

£m £m

Carrying value

Due in not more than 3 months 13,226 16,472

Due in more than 3 months but not more than 1 year 3,484 4,038

16,710 20,510

Fair value 16,705 20,513

14. OTHER LIABILITIES

2007 2006

£m £m

Due to counterparties 29 4

76 DMA Accounts 2006-2007

9359_DMO_DMA_R&A  15/11/07  4:50 pm  Page 76

DMA Accounts 2006-2007 77

15. PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS
2006 Prior period 2006

previously reported adjustment restated

£m £m £m

Income and expenditure account

Interest income 3,065 38 3,103

Interest expense (3,058) (5) (3,063)

Net trading income 692 (529) 163

Gains from investment securities 0 19 19

Surplus for the year 699 (477) 222

Balance sheet

Assets

Debt securities 31,675 (31,675) 0

Securities held for trading 0 3,539 3,539

Derivatives 0 178 178

Investment securities available for sale 0 28,423 28,423

Other assets 1,716 (177) 1,539

Liabilities

Derivatives 0 3 3

Revaluation reserve 0 786 786

Income and expenditure account 842 (786) 56

All prior period adjustments arose on adoption of FRS 26.

16. ANALYSIS OF CASH FLOW

2007 2006

£m £m

Reconciliation of operating profit to net cash inflow/(outflow) from operating activities

Operating surplus 27 222

Interest receivable from NLF financing (1,187) (1,794)

Interest payable on NLF financing added back 414 912

Interest on investment securities (1,258) (1,050)

Gains on investment securities (15) (19)

(Increase) in loans and advances to banks (6,382) (1,977)

Decrease/(increase) in non-investment securities 402 (3,318)

(Increase) in derivatives (asset) (34) (157)